
 1

Benito Juárez # 1500 Ote, Zitoón, Guadalupe, N.L. 
                                                                                                                                                   Tel. (01 81) 83 37 7999 y 49 Fax. 83 98 16 11 

                                                                                                                          Tel. 01 800 872 16 10 y 79 99     
                                  NACIONAL E IMPORTACIÓN                                                     Fax directo 01 800 872 16 11 ventas@denek.com

 
 
 
 

 

FRIGIDAIRE  GMT1670AS0 CONTROL PANEL

 
 
 

 
 

mailto:ventas@denek.com


 
 

Benito Juárez # 1500 Ote, Zitoón, Guadalupe, N.L. 
                                                                                                                                                   Tel. (01 81) 83 37 7999 y 49 Fax. 83 98 16 11 

                                                                                                                          Tel. 01 800 872 16 10 y 79 99     
                                  NACIONAL E IMPORTACIÓN                                                     Fax directo 01 800 872 16 11 ventas@denek.com

 
 
 
 

1 131272100 Cover,bleach 
2 131272000 Cover,softener 
3 131271910 Drawer,dispenser 
6 131374500 Latch,disp drawer hdl 
7 131427500 SPRING 
8 131373800 MAGNET 
9 131691245 Handle,disp drawer ,with trim 

19 131243800 Screw,pan hd locking ,8-32CA x 0.375 ,cup point 
21 131243700 Screw,pan head ,8-18AB x 0.375 
26 131823400 Screw,8-18 x 2.00 
27 131887283 Console,frame/trim assy 
29 134042700 Knob,rotary ,white 
30 134042400 Knob,timer ,white 
31 131853900 Pointer,timer ,white ,gray indicator 
32 131786100 Hose,siphon/valve 
33 131306216 Clamp 
37 131271600 Hose,tub 
38 131803710 Dispenser Assy 
39 131863300 SIPHON 
42 131168200 Screw,pan head ,8-18B x 0.31 
43 131749200 Gasket,seal 
45 5303321107 Bushing,idler 
46 134191412 Panel,control mtg. ,wing bend 
54 5308015493 Spacer,washer ,timer shaft 
76 131974500 Screw,pan head ,6-20AB x 0.750 ,No.8 comb head 

F36 131974700 Valve,dispenser ,w/seal 
F18 134014700 Timer,4-off 
F40 134040800 Switch,on/off ,white ,round 
F44 131899800 Thermistor,w/hose & clamp 
F69 131908000 Wiring Harness,dispenser valve 
NI 131931201 Dampener,vibration ,3.5 x 2 x 2 in. ,foam 

F73 131963800 Beeper,signal switch 
F75 131949010 Lamp,status ind. ,with bracket 
F63 134175600 SWITCH,3 POSN ROTARY 
F13 134401700 Switch,temp selector ,7 position 
FNI 134073300 Wiring Harness 
F15 134126800 Switch,option selector ,2 position 
F12 131505901 Switch,reed 
NI 131307900 Clamp,siphon/bellows 

F17 134381100 Switch,pressure 

FRIGIDAIRE  GMT1670AS0 CONTROL PANEL

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 2

mailto:ventas@denek.com


 
 

Benito Juárez # 1500 Ote, Zitoón, Guadalupe, N.L. 
                                                                                                                                                   Tel. (01 81) 83 37 7999 y 49 Fax. 83 98 16 11 

                                                                                                                          Tel. 01 800 872 16 10 y 79 99     
                                  NACIONAL E IMPORTACIÓN                                                     Fax directo 01 800 872 16 11 ventas@denek.com

 
 
 
 

 

FRIGIDAIRE  GMT1670AS0 CABINET/TOP 

 
 

 

3 

mailto:ventas@denek.com


 
Benito Juárez # 1500 Ote, Zitoón, Guadalupe, N.L. 

                                                                                                                                                   Tel. (01 81) 83 37 7999 y 49 Fax. 83 98 16 11 
                                                                                                                          Tel. 01 800 872 16 10 y 79 99     

                                  NACIONAL E IMPORTACIÓN                                                     Fax directo 01 800 872 16 11 ventas@denek.com
 
 
 

 

1 131279602 Hose,water inlet ,cold 
2 131168200 Screw,pan head ,8-18B x 0.31 
3 131279603 Hose,water inlet ,hot 
7 131205300 Screw,10-16 x 0.750 
9 131303300 Screw,pan head ,10-16AB x 0.500 ,locking 

10 131278700 Frame,outer door ,white 
11 131278800 Panel,door glass 
12 131278900 Frame,inner door ,white 
13 131302901 Screw,10-16 x 0.750 
14 131763310 STRIKER,DOOR/LOCK/SW 
15 134264600 Hinge,door 
16 131696300 Screw,quad pan head ,10-16 x 0.312 
17 131346400 Pin,panel locator 
18 131279300 Panel,service ,white ,front 
19 131358400 Screw,hex washer hd ,8-18AB x 1.125 
20 131460900 Bracket,top panel mtg. ,front 
21 131243700 Screw,pan head ,8-18AB x 0.375 
22 131279500 Retainer,spring steel 
23 131243800 Screw,pan hd locking ,8-32CA x 0.375 ,cup point 
24 134086842 Panel,white ,top 
25 131668200 Bracket,top panel mtg. 
26 134178901 SCREW,8-18AB X 0.455 
28 131978500 Panel,back 
29 131752030 Panel,cabinet front ,white 
30 131859600 Shield,overflow 
32 5303209428 Bushing,power cord 
35 131732902 Bracket,reinforcement ,top rear 
36 131841600 Leveling Leg Assy,bolt,pad & nut 
39 134178900 Screw,Quad ,8-18AB x 0.455 
44 131707800 Ring,drain hose 
45 134049200 Hose,drain 
58 131800410 NOISE ABSORBER 
65 131894600 Housing,temp cont board 
70 134048600 Shield,drip protector 
71 134048400 Base,controller mtg 
76 134390701 Panel,side ,white ,RS/LS ,(2) 
77 131458240 BASE PLATE 
F4 134149200 Controller Assy,speed ,w/base & shield 

58A 131744202 Damper,vibration 
F8 131763200 Door Lock/Switch Assy 

F31 134501000 Power Cord,electric svce 
NI 5303937142 Shipping Brace Kit 

F64 134226600 Control Board,temperature ,automatic 
F33 5303207418 Valve,water 

FRIGIDAIRE  GMT1670AS0 CABINET/TOP 

 
 
 

 4
 

mailto:ventas@denek.com


 
Benito Juárez # 1500 Ote, Zitoón, Guadalupe, N.L. 

                                                                                                                                                   Tel. (01 81) 83 37 7999 y 49 Fax. 83 98 16 11 
                                                                                                                          Tel. 01 800 872 16 10 y 79 99     

                                  NACIONAL E IMPORTACIÓN                                                     Fax directo 01 800 872 16 11 ventas@denek.com
 
 
 
 

 

FRIGIDAIRE  GMT1670AS0 MOTOR/TUB 

 
 
 

5 

mailto:ventas@denek.com


 
 

Benito Juárez # 1500 Ote, Zitoón, Guadalupe, N.L. 
                                                                                                                                                   Tel. (01 81) 83 37 7999 y 49 Fax. 83 98 16 11 

                                                                                                                          Tel. 01 800 872 16 10 y 79 99     
                                  NACIONAL E IMPORTACIÓN                                                     Fax directo 01 800 872 16 11 ventas@denek.com

 
 
 
 

3 131793302 Bolt,carriage ,1/4-20 x 4.00 
6 131975300 Counterweight,one piece 
7 131277300 Spring,boot retainer 
8 134177600 Bellows,door boot 

10 131304700 Nut,hex ,1/4-20 UNC-2B ,(2) 
11 131276900 Washer,Bellville ,spring steel 
12 131793500 Plate,counterweight 
13 131618600 Shell,outer tub ,front 
14 134144700 Spring Assy,suspension ,w/sleeves 
15 131303900 Screw,hex washer head ,1/4-10A x 2.165 
16 131618500 Drum Assy,spin basket 
17 131274600 VANE 
18 131302800 Screw,10-16AB x 0.375 
20 131303500 Screw,12-14AB x 1.50 ,motor mtg. 
21 134146100 O-ring,tub 
22 131462800 Shell,outer tub ,rear ,with bearing 
23 134125900 Counterweight,drum rear 
25 134051000 Belt,drive ,6-rib 
26 131883400 Pulley,drum drive ,large ,rear 
27 131304400 Washer,0.41 x 1.50 ,0.12 thick 
28 131304500 Washer,lock ,3/8 
29 131303700 Screw,pulley mtg. ,m10 x 0.92 ,metric 
30 131268200 Shock Absorber,air ,stabilizer 
31 131268300 Pin,shock mtg. 
32 131268100 Bracket,shock mtg. 
33 134160900 Screw,quadrex ,10-16AB X 0.750 
35 134051100 Pump,drain 
41 134044200 Hose,coin trap ,tub-to-pump 
42 131333101 CLAMP 
43 131277500 Chamber,air 
44 131277600 Hose,air pressure 
45 131306202 Clamp,hose 
48 131306234 Clamp,hose ,wire 
49 134266500 Clamp,bellows/boot ,0.059 OD wire ,spring held 

F19 131770600 Motor 
NI 131560000 Sleeve,protector ,lwr spring hook 
NI 131592200 Sleeve,protector ,upr spring hook 

FRIGIDAIRE  GMT1670AS0 MOTOR/TUB 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 6

mailto:ventas@denek.com

	Tel. (01 81) 83 37 7999 y 49 Fax. 83 98 16 11
	Tel. (01 81) 83 37 7999 y 49 Fax. 83 98 16 11
	Tel. (01 81) 83 37 7999 y 49 Fax. 83 98 16 11
	Tel. (01 81) 83 37 7999 y 49 Fax. 83 98 16 11
	Tel. (01 81) 83 37 7999 y 49 Fax. 83 98 16 11
	Tel. (01 81) 83 37 7999 y 49 Fax. 83 98 16 11

